industry in the Philippines.

Research method
Since this research is concerned with the technology transfer 

process within the local food processing industry in the Philippines, 
the decision and judgment was made to only solicit responses from 
this sector. One hundred and fifty seven (157) respondents from 
the Philippines food processing industry responded to the survey 
questionnaires. The respondents’ gender were fairly distributed 
between 77male (49 percent) and 80 female (51 percent). The majority 
of the respondents (128 (82%)) were aged less than 50 years old.